
angle ° écart angle ° écart angle ° écart

100 700 20 1500 24

150 800 38 18 1600 45 21

200 10 900 56 18 1700 63 18

250 34 24 1000 72 16 1800 77 14

300 52 18 1100 88 16 1900 90 13

350 69 17 1200 102 14 2000 103 13

400 85 16 1300 116 14 2100 115 12

450 100 15 1400 128 12 2200 126 11

500 112 13 1500 140 12 2300 135 9

550 124 12 1600 150 10 2400 142 7

600 136 12 1700 160 10 2500 5

650 147 11 1800 2600 4

700 157 10

750 166 9

800 174 8

angle ° écart angle ° écart

Valeurs intuitives

800 27

825 39 12 200 23

850 50 11 225 34 11

875 59 9 250 44 10

900 63 4 275  9

950 68 5 300 61 8

1000 76 8 350 78 17

1050 87 11 400 94 16

1100 96 9 450 109 15

1200 106 10 500 122 13

1300 115 9 550 134 12

1400 124 9 600 146 12

1500 132 8 650 156 10

2000 147 15 700 164 8

2500 160 13 750 172 6


